Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	·		
Case No		1375/ 2022	

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	20/09/2022	The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Kabeer presented today by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring Single Bench at A.Abad on Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.
		By the order of Chairman REGISTRAR
	. '	

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.	13	375	/2022		٠.	
MUHAMMAD KABEER	V/S	EDU	CATI	ON DEP	TT:	

INDEX

S.NO.	DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of appeal with Affidavit	***********	1 – 3
2.	Appointment Order	A	4
3.	Impugned Order	В	5
4.	Departmental Appeal & Rejection Letter	C&D	6-8
5.	Vakalatnama		89

APPELLANT

Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

;	APPEAL NO.	/2022
MUHAMI GGPS, K	MAD KABEER, Ex-Chowkidar Tarang, District Kohistan.	APPELLANT
********	VERSU	5
1- 2- 3-	Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar The Director, Elementary &	Secondary Education, Khyber Secondary Education, Khyber er (F), District Kohistan, Khyber RESPONDENTS
	* # 2 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4 # 4	

4 OF THE KHYBER APPEAL UNDER SECTION ACT, 1974 TRIBUNAL SERVICE **PAKHTUNKHWA** AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 09-09-2021 COMPULSORY PENALTY OF MAJOR RETIREMENT FROM SERVICE HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT AND AGAINST THE APPELLATE ORDER DATED 05.09.2022 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENATAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLATE HAS BEEN REJECTED ON NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

3

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned orders dated 09.09.2021 and appellate order dated 05.09.2022 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be re-instated into service with all consequential back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHWETH: ON FACTS:

- 2. That after posting in GGPS Karang, District Kohistan the appellant took over the charge of his post and started performing duty with full devotion.
- 3. That the appellant started performing his duty quite efficiently, whole heartedly and to the entire satisfaction of his high ups.

- 6. That appellant feeling highly aggrieved and having no other remedy but to file the instant appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS:

- A- That impugned orders dated 09-09-2021 and 05.09.2022 issued by the respondents are void in nature against the law, facts and norms of natural justice hence not tenable and are liable to be set aside.
- B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
- C- That the codal formalities required for the major penalty has not been fulfilled by the respondents while issuing the impugned orders dated 09-09-2021 and 05.09.2022.
- D- That, the respondents acted in an arbitrary and malafide manner while issuing impugned orders dated 09.09.2021 and 05.09.2022.
- E- That, no show cause notice has been issued before the issuance of the impugned orders.
- F- That, no right of personal hearing and personal defense has been provided before the issuance of the impugned orders.

- G- That no regular or fact-finding inquiry is conducted in the matter which is pre-requisite as per the judgments of the Apex Supreme Court of Pakistan in punitive matters.
- H- That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for, please.

Dated:

APPELLANT

. .

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK

WALEED ADNAN

UMAR FAROOQ MOMAND

MUHAMMAD AYUB

ADVOCATES

ADVOCATE

CERTIFICATE:

No such like appeal is pending or filed between the parties on the subject matter before this Honorable Tribunal.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Kabeer s/o Umar Sadiq r/o Karang Kandia, Karang No.1 P.O Gamyar, Tehsil Kandian, District Kohistan do hereby solemnly affirm on oath that the contents of the above appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and believe and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

A STANDARD S	THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTIES OF THE	For the state of t	
Westerlieb The Street of Street Bellevier Section 1900 Control of Street Bellevier 1900 Control of Street Control	The state of the s		
TANDER OF STREET			

ROMELVIA OELICE OF DISTRICE. PORSAGINESISTICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

TEMPORTURE CHOS DUMENTO TEMPOR TOWNS

water the Tuother seath with mon trings benished to the seath of the seath of the Tuother seath with the seath of the seat

to still being the street of street of constitution innotional during the repeated water of

SAMEREAS THE WEIN IEDOTTED SPECIAL by EAA bing and again during the visits of

methors are contract take after discussing the school registring at the third the school registring the school of the particular and the school of the schoo

WHEREAS The contained ASDED's confined being the sales and sold they

Description of the Principle of the state of Tanings obem economists and when the them wide the enter enter and a significant to

Penalty of Compulsory Retirement, upon the competent sufficiently, do hereby impose Major Penalty of Compulsory Retirement, upon the following Chowidges indet Rule (b) is of E&D Renalty of Compulsory Retirement in the interest of gubic services grinest landstood to soners and leave of hells! With BARRENW RO

1202/80/20:paisp WorlD marly marral QUES Taylab ZZ-LIZDON daled:02/08/2021 ridaiX bammertulV. CCPS Karring 78-5814.0N 1102/80/20:balab ModD and R dail Įΰ 69-1911 ON HOORT 29DD 101111 1505/80/20-batab idalig bammanulik 10 : GGPS Sigloo LS-ZSIFON designation الدادة فقوده S.No .: Name of Teacher with Automat 10 amuni Show cause Remarks

matalifull (siamit) Deine Education Officer MMA CAMMALIUM

SENDED (F) KH Dated:

Copy of the above formarded to their

Copy of the norve to was the water of the period of the payer.

Of plents Monthly of Constituting officer Scientist Upper

Of the to Direct Monthly officer Scientist Upper

Of the top Direct Monthly of the top o

MARCHANIC AND A COLUMN

talood tolver

MIN SOMO.01 Testicales tratage L'en SOUND INSO (1) (SEE OUTCE PERIODE CARE CONCERNA

ratifical (dlamif) Market Education Officer

Better Copy

OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (FEMALE) KOHISTAN AT PATTAN.

APPOINTMENT:

Mr. Muhammad Kabeer s/o Umar Saddiq R/O Karang Kayin Tehsil & District Kohistan is hereby appointed as Chowkidar in BPS-1 @Rs.1200/PM fixed) plus usual allowance as due and admissible to him under the rule at Govt: Girls Primary School Kayan Karang in the interest of public service and land owner with effect from 24/06/96 with the following terms and conditions.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. No TA/DA is allowed.
- 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned
- 3. He should produce Age & Health Certificate from Medical Superintendent DHQ Hospital.
- 4. He should be not handed over charge if his age is below 18 years and above 40 years.
- 5. The appointment is purely temporarily and liable to be terminated any time without any reason.

SUB DIVISIONAL EDCATION OFFICER (F) KOHISTAN

No.236-39

Dated: 01/07/1996

Better copy

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER KOHISTAN

OFFICE ORDER COMPULSORY RETIREMENT.

- 01. WHEREAS per the numerous complaint received to the undersigned through various means the following chowkidar remained absent from their duties without any prior permission of leave for several years.
- 02. WHEREAS their school remained close/non-functional during the repeated visits of EMA.
- 03. WHEREAS they were report absent by EMA time and again during the visits of concerned DCMAs.
- 04. WHEREAS they put their fake attendance in the school registers at their home.
- 05. WHEREAS the concerned ASDEOs were directed to verify their absenteeism.
- 06. WHEREAS the concerned ASDEOs confirmed/verified their absenteeism as per their report.
- 07. WHEREAS show cause notices were issued to them vide the references made against their
- 08. WHEREAS they failed to reply their show causes/inconvincible reply within the stipulated period.
- 09. WHEREAS they failed to avail the chance of personal hearing:

Therefore the undersigned being the competent authority do hereby impose Major Penalty of Compulsory Retirement upon the following Chowkidars under Rules 4(b) ii of E&D Rules, 2011 with immediate effect, in the interest of public service.

5.N	Name of Teacher with designation	Name of School	Show Cause	Remarks
1	Muhammad Nabi Chow	GGPS Siglio	No.4152-57 Dated:02/08/2021	
2	Ajab Khan Chow	GGPS Thooti	No.4164-69 Dated:02/08/2021	
3	Muhammad Kabir Chow	GGPS Karang	No.4182-87 Dated:02/08/2021	
4	Imran Khan Chow	GGPS Tayyab Abad	No.4217-22 Dated:02/08/2021	

MUHAMMAD AMN
District Education Officer
(Female) Kohistan

Endst: No. 4597-4606/DEO(F)KH

DATED: 09/09/2021

GEBS Karang 1/2/ :- T/70/40 11.6.11 317/8/2005 110/0 MO10 - 2/2/2 16 gir 21 5 (La Use Contraty apple 2) 16 La 20 16 (La La Contraty) - ورنان بالمه المال المساهد المال المعالم المال 1) 12 (1) 20 (1) (2) (1) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) くらいくしいるからりによりいからいいいの 1.3/2 = 1/2/2 0) 1/2/2/2 0/1/2/2 0/1/2/2 0/1/2/2

-t- - 10

with the confidence treated.

The way and the first and the second of the

SHALL SCHOOL AND SUNCERS OF A MANAGER OF THE STATE OF STREET AND STREET

примента в примента в станава в примента в п

A 18 41 1 . radelja negrapaciji (operale) ji ja

which is now not an applied for the first and described

5세명 경기(F) TOWNSHIELD AT

swith direct containing that experience of the relativity costs, while the decision of a subsect to

philipping (1) cultive little कार्याची महाविधात्र अवस्थित सम्मान के अमस्य ऐत

nough वेद्राध्यातिल एकारीएउ एक्टब्ट खालके उत्तरीकारी

разрый прависионация, корремы провек

में भेरतमुक्तिकार एक्ट्रक्ट्री एक्टिक्समें क्रिक्टिक्स है। इस्तान क्रिक्टिक्स क्रिक्टिक्स क्रिक्टिक्स क्रिक्टिक्स

newardased MFM described sold buddaubid gustarmase is variational graduations of the

Sept of the

why had the individual polynum and tental great constant of the control of the con furnition, unimposite bring state.

Limbertain formationing and analysis (2) and the state of the second by State of the continues and finerallathy neglacinfer arithmisman

21/2 M

करतक वेतर्भुशत स्थान करानि करानि करान कार्यकार स्थान स्थान स्थान स्थान स्थान स्थान विवास स्थान स्थान and the second of the committee of the first of the second sold my SECOMETE brough bills and without with a soft of rober or bull some that

THEFT TENETHER PER TENETHE

Southly shifter parameters are

Advistanted commit

Better copy

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

No.4054/F.No.20/A-20/C-IV/Vol-6/Kohistan

Dated Peshawar the 10/02/2022

Τo,

The District Education Officer, (Female) Kohistan, Upper

Subject:

APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT.

Memo:

I am directed to refer to refer to this office letter No. 3216 dated 8.2.2022 on the subject cited above and to state that with an appeal in r/o Muhammad Nabi Chowkidar GGPS Sagloo, Ajab Khan Chowkidar GGPS Thooti and Imran Khan GGPS Tayyab Abad and ask for detail report at an early date.

Assistant Director (Admn)

Directorate E& Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar 10/02/2022

Endst: No.

REPARED BY KILLOMEDANY LICHEVANYE MOLLYDOGE ANYONOOMS & SECONDARY REDOCATION

 $\partial_+ \mathcal{E} \text{--} \mathrm{IoV}$ matrideca\VI+2\0S- \triangle \ (9S., ω |CF\

្នាក់ arb nawedee។ bamCi moo.linmg@josa.umbubb :linm&

14/23/256-160 tagsetti

Trus Perchala (what party) profite noticeasts intended offi-

AND AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Adhorbus stalledge and yd beloefer need awart is lange and Jertz bernteanop ingliedge erts might eanelt collin airt yd besylens/bentnesso nees ar d Thook Rocalish Excellowkidae GGPS Thook Kohlatan & Muhammad Kabir Chowkidae histal detay to kindera Exampledar (9099 Tayyab Abad Kohistan, and Aklada Khain The the state workstranged by the Syo Januage Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Saglo Kohlstan Upper the direction to reter to the subject cites above and to state that the

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Reshawar noblacupa yrethroseg 88 edenothento (cimba) redoenid insisiera

ly to the control Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gadenan Ex-Chowledgr GGPS Thook Kohlstan Muhanmad Kabir Chowledar dish o's remark the Chowledge GGPS Tayyab Abad and Hajab Khan S/o Khan neutritum, Hadi V. o Jamadad Ex-Chowlddar GGPS Saglo Upper, Mr. Lingan

्यानि प्रश्नन्तिति

nawarisa9 (awribinordya9 peshawar noiteaubii yrebnobes iäti etriotoeriO Commission (Audination (Audinata)

 ${f adoldsM}$ becoming the instructive districted backgrive tenderates and consists c_{ij}

Better copy

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

No. /F.No.291/A-20/C-IV/Kohistan/Vol-5-6

Dated Peshawar the 05/09/2022

To,

The District Education Officer, (Female) Kohistan.

Subject:

APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT.

Memo:

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the appeal in r/o Muhammad Naboii S/o Jamdad Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Saglo Kohistan Upper, Mr. Imran Khan S/o Khusra Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Tayyab abad Kohistan and Ajab Khan S/o Khan Badshah Ex-Chowkidar GGPS Thooti Kohistan & Muhammad Kabir Chowkidar has been examined/analyzed by this office. Hence inform the appellant concerned that their appeals have been rejected by the appellate authority.

Assistant Director (Admn)

Directorate E& Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Endst: No. 1265-66/

VAKALATNAMA BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO:	OF 2022
	(APPELLANT)
M Kabeen	(PLAINTIFF) (PETITIONER)
VERSU	<u>is</u>
Elucation Deptt	(RESPONDENT) (DEFENDANT)
I/We <u>Muhammed</u> Kabee Do hereby appoint and const	
KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshaw compromise, withdraw or refer to a Counsel/Advocate in the above not for his default and with the authorit Advocate Counsel on my/our condition Advocate to deposit, withdraw and sums and amounts payable or detailed. Dated.	rar to appear, plead, act, arbitration for me/us as my/our ed matter, without any liability ty to engage/appoint any other ost. I/we authorize the said direceive on my/our behalf all
	MAYUB
	HAIDER KHAN

OFFICE:

Flat No.(TF) 29.1-292 3rd floor Deans trade centre Peshawar cantt: Mobile No. 0334-5277323